18AWG SJOOW Portable Cord
Part Number AWG/ # of
Conductors
Nominal Overall
Diameter
in [mm]
Ampacity* Reel/Coil
Length (ft)
Approximate
Weight (lb) Price
SJOOW-18-2BK20
18/2 0.285 [7.24] 10
20 1.0
SJOOW-18-2BK50 50 2.3
SJOOW-18-2BK100 100 4.6
SJOOW-18-2BK250 250 11.5
SJOOW-18-2BK500 500 23.0
SJOOW-18-2BK1000 1000 46.0
SJOOW-18-3BK20
18/3 0.310 [7.87] 10
20 1.2
SJOOW-18-3BK50 50 3.0
SJOOW-18-3BK100 100 6.0
SJOOW-18-3BK250 250 15.0
SJOOW-18-3BK500 500 30.0
SJOOW-18-3BK1000 1000 60.0
SJOOW-18-4BK20
18/4 0.330 [8.38] 7
20 1.5
SJOOW-18-4BK50 50 3.7
SJOOW-18-4BK100 100 7.3
SJOOW-18-4BK250 250 18.3
SJOOW-18-4BK500 500 36.5
SJOOW-18-4BK1000 1000 73.0
* Per NFPA 70 NEC Table 400.5 (A)(1)
18AWG SJOOW Portable Cord Specifications
Conductor Gauge 18AWG
Conductor Color

16AWG SJOOW Portable Cord
Part Number AWG/ # of
Conductors
Nominal Overall
Diameter
in [mm]
Ampacity* Reel/Coil
Length (ft)
Approximate
Weight (lb) Price
SJOOW-16-2BK20
16/2 0.310 [7.87] 13
20 1.1
SJOOW-16-2BK50 50 2.8
SJOOW-16-2BK100 100 5.5
SJOOW-16-2BK250 250 13.8
SJOOW-16-2BK500 500 27.5
SJOOW-16-2BK1000 1000 55.0
SJOOW-16-3BK20
16/3 0.330 [8.38] 13
20 1.5
SJOOW-16-3BK50 50 3.7
SJOOW-16-3BK100 100 7.4
SJOOW-16-3BK250 250 18.5
SJOOW-16-3BK500 500 37.0
SJOOW-16-3BK1000 1000 74.0
SJOOW-16-4BK20
16/4 0.357 [9.07] 10
20 1.7
SJOOW-16-4BK50 50 4.3
SJOOW-16-4BK100 100 8.5
SJOOW-16-4BK250 250 21.3
SJOOW-16-4BK500 500 42.5
SJOOW-16-4BK1000 1000 85.0
* Per NFPA 70 NEC Table 400.5 (A)(1)
16AWG SJOOW Portable Cord Specifications
Conductor Gauge 16AWG
Conductor Color

14AWG SJOOW Portable Cord
Part Number AWG/ # of
Conductors
Nominal Overall
Diameter
in [mm]
Ampacity* Reel/Coil
Length (ft)
Approximate
Weight (lb) Price
SJOOW-14-2BK20
14/2 0.340 [8.64] 18
20 1.5
SJOOW-14-2BK50 50 3.8
SJOOW-14-2BK100 100 7.5
SJOOW-14-2BK250 250 18.8
SJOOW-14-2BK500 500 37.5
SJOOW-14-2BK1000 1000 60.0
SJOOW-14-3BK20
14/3 0.365 [9.27] 18
20 2.0
SJOOW-14-3BK50 50 5.0
SJOOW-14-3BK100 100 10.0
SJOOW-14-3BK250 250 25.0
SJOOW-14-3BK500 500 50.0
SJOOW-14-3BK1000 1000 79.0
SJOOW-14-4BK20
14/4 0.395 [10.03] 15
20 2.4
SJOOW-14-4BK50 50 6.0
SJOOW-14-4BK100 100 11.9
SJOOW-14-4BK250 250 29.8
SJOOW-14-4BK500 500 59.5
SJOOW-14-4BK1000 1000 98.0
* Per NFPA 70 NEC Table 400.5 (A)(1)
14AWG SJOOW Portable Cord Specifications
Conductor Gauge 14AWG
Conductor Color

12AWG SJOOW Portable Cord
Part Number AWG/ # of
Conductors
Nominal Overall
Diameter
in [mm]
Ampacity* Reel/Coil
Length (ft)
Approximate
Weight (lb) Price
SJOOW-12-2BK20
12/2 0.410 [10.41] 25
20 2.2
SJOOW-12-2BK50 50 5.4
SJOOW-12-2BK100 100 10.8
SJOOW-12-2BK250 250 27.0
SJOOW-12-2BK500 500 54.0
SJOOW-12-2BK1000 1000 90.0
SJOOW-12-3BK20
12/3 0.430 [10.92] 25
20 3.0
SJOOW-12-3BK50 50 7.5
SJOOW-12-3BK100 100 15.0
SJOOW-12-3BK250 250 37.5
SJOOW-12-3BK500 500 75.0
SJOOW-12-3BK1000 1000 116.0
SJOOW-12-4BK20
12/4 0.470 [11.94] 20
20 3.5
SJOOW-12-4BK50 50 8.8
SJOOW-12-4BK100 100 17.6
SJOOW-12-4BK250 250 44.0
SJOOW-12-4BK500 500 88.0
SJOOW-12-4BK1000 1000 150.0
* Per NFPA 70 NEC Table 400.5 (A)(1)
12AWG SJOOW Portable Cord Specifications
Conductor Gauge 12AWG
Conductor Color

10AWG SJOOW Portable Cord
Part Number AWG/ # of
Conductors
Nominal Overall
Diameter
in [mm]
Ampacity* Reel/Coil
Length (ft)
Approximate
Weight (lb) Price
SJOOW-10-3BK20
10/3 0.569 [14.45] 30
20 4.9
SJOOW-10-3BK50 50 12.2
SJOOW-10-3BK100 100 24.4
SJOOW-10-3BK250 250 61.0
SJOOW-10-3BK500 500 122.0
SJOOW-10-3BK1000 1000 250.0
SJOOW-10-4BK20
10/4 0.635 [16.13] 25
20 6.0
SJOOW-10-4BK50 50 15.1
SJOOW-10-4BK100 100 30.2
SJOOW-10-4BK250 250 75.5
SJOOW-10-4BK500 500 151.0
SJOOW-10-4BK1000 1000 257.0
* Per NFPA 70 NEC Table 400.5 (A)(1)
10AWG SJOOW Portable Cord Specifications
Conductor Gauge 10AWG
Conductor Color